



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1 October 2008 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 32657	API No. 15 - 065-23513-0000
Name: Gateway Resources, LLC	Spot Description: 90' East & 180' North
Address 1: 224 S. Crestway	CNE_SE_Sec/
Address 2:	2,160 Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: Wichita State: KS zip: 67218 +	
Contact Person: Gary F. Gensch NEIDENTIAL	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
040 004 0400	□NE □NW ☑SE □SW
Phone: (316) 684-0199 CONTRACTOR: License # 33575	County: Graham
Name: W.W. Drilling, LLC	Lease Name: Worcester Well #: 1-17
Wellsite Geologist: Gary F. Gensch	Field Name: Wildcat
Purchaser: Coffeyville Resources	Producing Formation: Lansing Kansas City
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2328 Kelly Bushing: 2333
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3918 Plug Back Total Depth: 3884
✓ oil swb slow	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 208 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: 1961 Feet
Dry Other	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 1961
(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	feet depth to: Surface w/ 150 sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	
Operator: NA	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AH ANJ 4 1009 (Date must be collected from the Reserve Pil)
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: 4400 ppm Fluid volume: 700 bbls
Deepening Re-perf:Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used: Air Dry - Backfill Pits
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Docket No.:	Operator Name: NA
Dual Completion	Lease Name: License No.:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.: 11/19/2008 11/27/2008 12/29/2008	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East [] West
Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or c of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if rec	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information quested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidenell report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST orm with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
Signature: July 7 Glasse	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: President Date: 1/09/2009	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Ma day of Sancay	If Denied, Yes Date:
20 09	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: A Mitty A Suc	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED UIC Distribution KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS
Commission Expires: 9-15-2015 MARTY J. LE	E

STATE OF KANS

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS



Side Two

Operator Name: Gate	eway Resources,	LLC		Lease	Name: \	Vorcester		Well #: 1-1	7	
	S. R22		✓ West	County	_{/:} <u>Grah</u>	am				
ne tool open and clo covery, and flow rate	ow important tops ar osed, flowing and shu es if gas to surface to I geological well site	ıt-in pressu est, along w	res, whether s	hut-in pres	sure read	ched static leve	el, hydrostatic pre	ssures, bottom	hole temp	perature, fluid
rill Stem Tests Taker		✓ Ye	s 🗌 No		V L	og Format	ion (Top), Depth a	and Datum		Sample
amples Sent to Geol	ŕ	 ✓ Ye	s 🗌 No		Nam T/Anh	nvdrite		Top 1951		Datum - 382
ores Taken	\	∖ ∐ Ye	s 📝 No			nydrite	- ~~	1984	4	349
ectric Log Run		V Ye	s 🗌 No		Topel	ka 🖔	KCC 122009 JFIDENTI	3310		977
(Submit Copy)					Heeb	ner	a 2009	3507		1174
st All E. Logs Run:					Lansi	ing JAN		3550	_	1217
Radiation Guard Micro Log	Log				вкс	CON	EIDEM AM	3746	-	1413
Cement Bond Log	g				Arbu	ckle		3857	-	1524
			CASING	RECORD	✓ Ne	ew Used				
		Repo				ermediate, produ	ction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		e Casing (In O.D.)	Wei Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent Additives
Surface	12 1/4"	8-5/8"		24		208'	Common	160	2% G	el, 3% CC
Production	7-7/8"	5-1/2"		15.5		3910'	EA-2	175	1/4#/s	x Flocele
PC						1961'	Multi-Density S	td 150	Flocel	е
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECOR	D			
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sacks	Used		Type and	Percent Additive	s	
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										
Shots Per Foot			D - Bridge Plug ach Interval Perl				racture, Shot, Ceme Amount and Kind of I		ırd	Depth
4	3707-3713					500 Gals	15% MCA			3713
	wastiirii di viite da kalaisii ee da ah kalaisii ii ka	*******************************						lima di dina di	11 WOLL WITH HELP PROPERTY.	
								KAN		CEIVEL GRATION COM
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	t.	Liner Run:			JAN	1 4 2009
	3/26.	3479'	1	VA	•••	Zirici Auri.	☐ Yes ✓ N	o	CONSED	ادناVATION DIV
Pate of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or En	hr.	Producing Meth	_	Flowing	g 🗸 Pump	oing Gas t	.ift Ot		ICH'TA, KS
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 125	Bbis.	Gas NA	Mcf	Wate		Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity 35
DISPOSITIO	_			IETHOD OF			3	PRODUCTI 707-3713	ION INTER	VAL:
Vented Sold	Smith of the second	than i	pen Hole ther (Specify)	Perf.	Dually	Comp. Co	ommingled 3		had	abiturahadan etti etti etti etti etti etti etti ett

S	WIFT	CHARG		Eateway 1	Resource	S KA	RECE USAS CORPÓR/	GBVIE TOMOTO MOTE		TICK	ET	
		ADDRE	ss				JAN 1	4 2009		Nº 1	5224	
Sen	vices, Inc.	CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CO	DDE			CONSERVAT WICHI	ION DIVISIO? TA, KS		PAGE	1 OF 2	-
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. 14ay 5	WELL/PROJE	CT NO.	LEASE Way	-cester	COUNTY/PARISH Cot-ahun	STATE	CITY			ATE 1-26-08	OWNER Sirme	
2 N/255 62	SERVIC	CONTRACTOR	Ý W	#8	RIG NAME/NO.		DELIVERED TO			RDER NO.		
<u>3.</u> 4.	☐ SALES WELL TYPE	oil	WELL CA	TEGORY JOB PU		<i>i</i> -	WELL PERMIT NO		w	ELL LOCATION		
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INST	RUCTIONS			7				L			
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE PART NUMBER	LOC AC			DESCRIPTION		QTY. U	/M QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN	u.
575	=:1	1		MILEAGE #///			70 1			z^{l}	co 490	000
578		1		Pump Char	ye (Longst	7/19)	10	4 3918		1400	1400	100
22/				Liquid KE	<u>L</u>		2 /2	/		<u> </u>		2 2 0
28/				MudFlus	<u>6</u>		500 00	/			500	
290	3.78	/		D-Air			290	<u>,/</u>		- 23	70	
402	0	/		Centralize	~		13/0	7 5-5	<u>'''</u>	1001	1300	
403		1		Baskets	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		2 6	g (300		
404			-	Part Colla:	~ <u> </u>		1/2	4	\	2 300 L	2300	
406		/		LD P/494	Bad I le	1	110	9		260	260	T
407		-/ $-$	_	Insert Flo	at Shoe W	<i> f₁ </i>	نع أ	0	1	325 4	\$25	1
411		/		Recipo Sc	ratchers		ص 20	4 /		50	1000	100
								ACREE UN-	DIS-			
the terms and con	Customer hereby acknowleditions on the reverse side	hereof which inc	lude,	REMIT PAY	MENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK	PERFORMED DOWN?	AGREE DECIDE	D AGREE	PAGE TOTAL	1 6	38
	d to, PAYMENT, RELEAS ANTY provisions.	E, INDEMNITY	, and	SWIFT SER	VICES INC	WE UNDERSTOO MET YOUR NEED OUR SERVICE WA	S? AS		-	-subtata	12920	
MUST BE SIGNED BY CO START OF WORK OR DI	USTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGEN ELIVERY OF GOODS	T PRIOR TO		P.O. B0	•	PERFORMED WIT WE OPERATED T AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS			+	Grahan	n	1 .
x Glass	Allen sil	•		NESS CITY		SATISFACTORILY	?			5.55°	76 -534	3C
DATE SIGNED	7-08 TIME SIGNED		A.M. P.M.			ARE YOU SATISF	ED WITH OUR SER YES	VICE?			.a. Fat	
. 11-2	1-00	330 0	r.M.	785-79	0-2300	□ cus	TOMER DID NOT W	ISH TO RESPOND		TOTAL	13,504	1 1 68

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

Thank You!



TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET	
No.	15224

PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 Off: 785-798-2300 CUSTOMER / CHATELLAY RESCUES #1-17 Wercester 11-26-08 PAGE 2 0FZ

. carrie a constant				II Garthay HESCUPCES	1-11 000		11-26-0	
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY/REFERENCE/	ACCOUNTING		Paris DESCRIPTION				
REFERENCE	SECONDARY/REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LOC ACCTA DE	J. J.	DESCRIPTION	one we	OTV ! UM	A COMO	क्षेत्रकार
325		オー		Standard Coment	1755ks		1310	2275 00
276		2	-	Flocele	50 #	 		75 00
283		2	†	CIL		ļ	12	75
7911		7	 		700		<u>'</u>	190
284 285			┼	Calseal	8 5ks		30	290
285		4	ļ	CFR-1	100 H	i	45	0 450 00
			<u> </u>	de ·		İ		
	·		 					
-			 		<u> </u>		DECENE	
-			 	30		KANS	RECEIVE	SO WISSIN.
			 				-	1
			ļ			<u> </u>	JAN 14 2	ו עטו
						1	CONSERVATION D	IVISION
							WICHITA, KS	,
							- 1	
<u>. </u>					_			
			<u> </u>					
						1		<u> </u>
						i	T	
					<u> </u>	!		
							<u>l</u>	
						<u> </u>		
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						<u> </u>	 i
~1				SERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC FEET	i		
:581		2		123 eK 5 1			19	332 50
585		2		MICEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES 70	TON MILES 640.5	-	/ 173	1120 88
		-				375782/201	S34.3.71	

SWIFT Services, Inc. JOB LOG. WELL NO. # CUSTOMER TICKET NO. Gateway Resources Cement Longstring RATE (BPM) VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING 2230 2340 0140 0230 25sks EH-2 C235 C238 20, 10 0243 1503ksEA-2 0250 36 0253 6305 65 0310 -PSSUF R RECEIVED HANSAS CORPORATION TONGSTON CON JAN 14 2009 CONSERVATION DIVIS WICHITA, KS

. . . 🛫

SWIF	T
Services	Inc.

CHARGE TO:	Coten	y Reso	19×1-25	
ADDRESS		/	<u> </u>	
CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE	 		

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIF

TICKET

JAN 14 2009

Nº 15227

CONSERVATION DIVISION

PAGE

Serv	ices, l	Inc.			:					WICH	ITA, KS	- VV		1	<i>i</i>	<i></i>
SERVICE LOCATIONS		WELL/PROJECT NO	· ·	LEAS			COUNTY/PARISH		CITY			DAT	_	OWI		
Hays Ks		1/-	17	<u> </u>	100	cester	Grahan	F15					2-5-08	1_	Same	
NessCity	Ks	TICKET TYPE CO SERVICE SALES	NIRACIO	K 56 " 	-1	Service	RIG NAME/NO.	VA	DELIVERED T	, ,		ORI	DER NO.			
<u>. </u>		WELL TYPE		WEL	CAT	EGORY IJOB PU	RPOSE		WELL PERMIT			WE	LL LOCATION			
l.		01	/ 3	D	vel	exact Le.	neit Port Co	1105	<u> </u>			_ [.				
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCT	IONS			<i>,</i>	·									
PRICE		Y REFERENCE/	_	COUNTING		-	DESCRIPTION					H	UNIT		AMOUNT	
REFERENCE	PART	NUMBER	roc	ACCT	DF				QTY?	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	_		
575			1/1			MILEAGE #///			70	n,		<u> </u>		CO	490	
578			1/			Pump Charge	· (Port Ca)	llar)	1	19	1969		1400	دي	1400	000
			1 1							i	Ï		Ì			l
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		7.1												
							<u> </u>	3 5		!						
330	-		2			SMD Cen				sks			16	00	2400	00
276			2			Flocele			50					50	75	00
			11			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	المستوقع وال	40		1						} I
			+-+					30] 						
	<u>.</u>	···					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>				
Va. 1						<i>c</i> 4 °	- //	· .		 			•	90		1000
581			2			Cement Se	-VICE Chat.	9 4	, ,	1545	•	-		75	427	
585			2			Drayage	<u>-</u>		770			L DIE		(2)	1347	150
LEGAL TERMS:		•				REMIT PAY	AMENIT TO:	3 -	VEY	AGR	EE DECIDED	AGREE	PAGE TOTA	AL	j	اه
the terms and con				* 1		TALIVITI FAT	MILITI IO.	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK	DOWN?						6140	1
but are not limited		=	NDEMN	ITY, and				WE UNDERSTOO MET YOUR NEED	S?							<u>!</u>
LIMITED WARR		-	00.70			SWIFT SER	VICES, INC.	OUR SERVICE W. PERFORMED WIT	AS THOUT DELAY!							<u> </u>
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU START OF WORK OR DE			UKIO			•	OX 466	WE OPERATED T AND PERFORME CALCULATIONS	HE EQUIPMEN D JOB	7			Graha	m		 a /
							KS 67560	SATISFACTORILY	(?				Graha TAX 5.55	70	137	36
SIGNED		TIME SIGNED		□ AM.			-	ARE YOU SATISF	TED WITH OUR IN YES	SERVICE	7 NO					
12-5	-08	121.	5	Ø PM.	-	785-79	8-2300	[] CUS	TOMER DID N	OT WISH 1			TOTAL		6277	136
		CUSTOM	ER ACCE	PTANCE O	F MA	TERIALS AND SERVICES	The customer hereby ac					his ticket.	<u> </u>			
OR	Nill	Winter			ROVA		[/]			•					Thank I	You!
	UAA N	Min/U		ı		FVa - VA. I 5	Y 8000								TIMIN I	.ou:

					SWIFT	Servi	ices, Inc. Date 12-5-08 Page No.
ateu	vey Res	soures	WELL NO.	1-17	LEASE	eeste.	JOB TYPE Cent Collar MICKET NO. 75-227
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS T C	PRESSUR	RE (PSI)	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	0840	·					on loc wittool
							5/2"x 23/2"
	0920	ļ	<u></u> /		<u>. </u>		startishele w/Tool
	· !	<u> </u>					
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				'	Locate P.C.
	1105	<u> </u>				1000	Test Csg
	<u> </u>	ļ					Open P.C.
	1110	3,5	4			300	Takeinjection rate check for blue
	1115	3.5	0		350	多	Start Cenest 150sks SMD
	1/35	3,5	68	<u> </u>	450		
	1137	3,5	75%		450		End Conent/Start Displacement
	1140	<u> </u>	7				Cament Displaced
		<u> </u>					Close P.C
	1145			<u> </u>	'	1000	Test Gsq
	<u> </u>	· .	<u> </u>	·			run 3 ts KGC
	1150	3	0				reverse out JAN 1 2 2008
	1200		20				Hole Clean CONFIDENTIAL
		•					6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
	 						washup Trk
							
——			—		1,60		
	—		1		18		150 = KS SMD
					دير اسولاد ارد د	·	611-6255ks 11 prit
							
<u> </u>							
		<u> </u>					Kawas Confector
			· ·			,	MS COMECE
			· · ·	<u>.</u>			Thank you manny 2009
							CONSERVING COMPANIES
						·	Thank you manow do
							To Von
		·					Nick Josh F + Rob
		1	.				*************************************
							<u> </u>

-- __iviENTING CO., LLC. 32239

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		SER	VICE POINT:	Scoll
DATE //-/8 DB SEC. TWP. RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION		JOB FINISH
DATE //-/8 DE SEC. TWP. RANGE			JOB START	1 30/12
LEASE WORK COSTON WELL # 1-17 LOCATION #://	CitySN	3E	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR (Circle one)				
CONTRACTOR W9W #8	OWNER		_	
TYPE OF JOB SUCFACE	OWNER		·	
HOLESIZE 12/4 T.D.	CEMENT			
CASING SIZE OEPTH TUBING SIZE DEPTH	_ AMOUNT OF			
DRILL PIPE DEPTH		260m 3	-2_	
TOOL DEPTH	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON_	160	@_/ <i>3,5</i> 0	2160,00
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX		_@	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. /r PERFS.	. GEL	<u> </u>		60,75
DISPLACEMENT / 2. 3 5	CHLORIDE _ ASC			257,50
EQUIPMENT	A3C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_@ @	
EQUI MENT			- @ ———	
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER B:			<u> </u>	
# \$ 409 HELPER BOB	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	@	
BULK TRUCK	·		. @	
# 345 DRIVER Nail			-@	
BULK TRUCK			- @ 	
# DRIVER	HANDLING_	168	@ 2.25	378.00
	MILEAGE 11	ofsk/mile		1008,00
REMARKS:			TOTAL	3864.25
Par 5 It N' 81 Jake 200				
- 49 3 FIS 50 0 5 DE COUR		SERVI	CE	
Cant W 160 of 10m 3-2	DEPTH OF JO	R		
	PUMP TRUCK		······································	991,00
	EXTRA FOOT	AGE	@	7.77.00
	MILEAGE		@ 7,00	420.00
	MANIFOLD _		.@	
			.@	
CHARGE TO: Octo Way				
,	•			.u @@
STREET			IOIAL	1411.380
CITY STATE ZIP		N 110 0 PV 0 :-	DANIES	
	,	PLUG & FLOAT	EQUIPMEN'	r CCNFIDE
	1-85 L	1010		
	_1-87 U		@	66.00
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.			@	
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment			@	
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or			@	
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	••		_	
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or			TOTAL	66.00
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL	0.11 700 700 700 700			
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	SALES TAX (II	`Any)		
_		GES		
PRINTED NAME Rich Hilades	DISCOUNT		IE DY IU	IN 30 D DACCEI VE
SIGNATURE Ain Whitense			K	CANSAS CORPORATION C
SIGNATURE SALE WAS INC.	•		•	

JAN 14 2009